EH  Series
 Low impedance and high ripple current
 Load life 3,000~4,000 hours at 105℃
(at 120Hz)
◆ SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range -55~ +105℃
Working Voltage Range 10 ~ 35Vdc

Others Conforms to JIS-C-5101-4 (1998)
◆ DIMENSIONS (mm)
◆ PART NUMBER SYSTEM( Example : 10V 820µF )
ФD 10×9 12.5×9
ФD ФD + 0.5 Max
Фd 0.6 0.6
F 5.0 5.0
a L + 1.0 Max
Rated voltage (V) 10 16 25 35
Z(-40℃)/Z(+20℃) 3 3 3 3
Special Request
Size code(1209 : 12.5×9)
Lead length code
Lead forming Type code
Capacitance tolerance code(M:±20%)
Capacitance code (820μF)
Voltage code(10V)
Series code(EH)
E 1 2 1 8 A M N N 1 2 0 9       H
109
EH  Series
  STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Case Size
(mm)
ΦD×L
Rated Ripple
current
(mArms/
105℃,
100kHz)
Part Number
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Case Size
(mm)
ΦD×L
Rated Ripple
current
(mArms/
105℃,
100kHz)
Part Number
10
(1A)
560 10×9 600 EH1A561MNN1009  25
(1E)
270 10×9 630 EH1E271MNN1009
820 12.5×9 750 EH1A821MNN1209  390 12.5×9 700 EH1E391MNN1209
16
(1C)
390 10×9 640 EH1C391MNN1009  35
(1V)
150 10×9 630 EH1V151MNN1009
560 12.5×9 720 EH1C561MNN1209  220 12.5×9 750 EH1V221MNN1209
 RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
Frequency Multipliers
Vdc Cap(uF)
Frequency (Hz)
50/60 120 1K 10K 100K
10 ~ 35
150 ~ 270 0.30 0.50 0.80 0.95 1.00
390 ~ 820 0.57 0.71 0.90 0.98 1.00
110